
Adelaide Elementary School Community Council 
Minutes from October 14th, 2109, 2019 

 

Attendance: 

• Jeri Thomas   Amy Hamblin   Jennifer Cannon 

• Tyler Loveland  Cheriann Thornell  Mindi Remington 

• Steffanie Holdstock  Lucinda Wade   Merissa Kelsall 

• Brandi Wilson 
 

Absent: Matt Hartvigsen, Sofia Orantes, Brandi Hansen, Justin Spencer, Amanda Koldewyn 
 

1. Approval of September 16th minutes: 
a. Holdstock motioned to approve, Cannon 2nd, All approved. 

 

2. New Parent Members (2-year appointment): 

a. Brandie Wilson (brandieward59@gmail.com) 

b. Amanda Koldewyn (abkoldewyn@gmail.com) 
 

3. School Improvement Plan: 

a. Acadience/DIBELS Data: Reviewed BOY (Beginning of Year) numbers 
b. Writing Data 

c. Other 
 

4. Playworks: 

a. The students for Jr. Coaches have been selected. 
b. The students will be trained on how to lead, teach games, and help other students 

c. Working with ground duty 
 

5. Budget: 

a. Total budget is $58,682 with a $7760 carryover from last year totaling $66,445. 
b. Spent/budgeted: 

i. $22,400 for tutors.  Currently we are fully staffed on tutors 
ii. $4700 for Americorp 

c. There is a need to spend $2500 to purchase license for 4th-6th grader teachers for a 

program that helps them monitor how the students are doing with curriculum and it 
gives them really time numbers.  K-3 are currently using and their license were 

purchased by the State. Holdstock motion to spend the $2500, Hamblin 2nd, all 
approved. 
 

6. Safety: 

a. A lockdown drill will be happening by the end of the month.  Parent will be notified a 

head of time. 
 

7. Other: 

a. Halloween Parade Thursday, October 31 at 9am.  Tickets for check-in will come 
home soon. The parade will not be going down to the 1st grade hall or up to the 2nd 

grade hall.  Those classes will combine with other classes on the main level. 
 

8. Next Meeting: Monday, November 11th at 4pm in the school library 

 
  



Community Council Members: 
 

Parent Members 

Name Email 

Tyler Loveland tylerloveland@gmail.com 

Sofia Orantes sofia.orantes1@gmail.com 

Mindi Remington mindi_remington@ubh.org 

Matt Hartvigsen kipczech@gmail.com 

Amy Hamblin hrhamylh@hotmail.com 

Lucinda Wade luwade101@gmail.com 

Steffanie Holdstock steffholdstock@hotmail.com 

Brandie Wilson brandieward59@gmail.com 

Amanda Koldewyn abkoldewyn@gmail.com 

 

School Employee Members 

Name Email 

Jeri Thomas (Principal) jhthomas@dsdmail.net 

Justin Spencer (Asst. Principal) juspencer@dsdmail.net 

Jennifer Cannon (5th Grade) jecannon@dsdmail.net 

Cheriann Thornell (Kindergarten) cthornell@dsdmail.net 

Merissa Kelsall (2nd Grade) mlovato@dsdmail.net 

Brandi Hansen (6th Grade) brfrancis@dsdmail.net 

Open Position  
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